west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fix: (PO S2E0452 Monday, January 8, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for 2959
47-041-03839-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A.
Chief

5.8
Operator’s Well Number: ﬁ
Farm Name: LYNCH, OREN GALE

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-041-03839-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 1/8/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.

01/12/2024



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

ng loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
11 operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
as inspector and the Chief within

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causi
the well or while working on the well, the we
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and g

. twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to

permitted work. In addition, the well
ommenced and

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any
operator shall notify the same nspector 24 hours before any actual well work isc

prior to running and cementing casing.

01/12/2024



WH-4B 1)Date November30 , 2023
Rev, 2/01 2)Operxator's
Well No. Starcher WS 2
3)API Well No. 47-041 -03839

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il _D_/ Gas Liquid injection _D_/ Waste disposal _EI_/

(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow

5) Location: Elevation1148.5 Watershed Buckhannon Run
District Hackers Creek County Levis Quadrangle Berlin7.5'
6) Well Operator Diversified Produclion, LLC 7)Designated Agent Chris Veazey
Address 414 Summers Sireet Address 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301 . Charleston, WV 25301

9) Plugging Contractor
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Kenneth Greynolds Name Next LVL Energy (Diversified Owned)
Address 613 Broad Run Rd. Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Bridgeport, WV 25330

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector

01/12/2024
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=35 — - : ,. <! g Date  octabor 19. ]_tm:
- Oper fox?
frev 463 RE@W bede of Jest Birginin Well No.___z0s0 _.:__
0CT 26 19987 Diparinund of flines Fawm __Seercher =

DIVISIONOF OIL & GAg ~ OW und Gns Bhulsten  APX Moo g7 ~0R1 = 3839
DEPARTMENT OF ENERQY
WELL OPERATOR'S REFORT
oF
p_m; FRACTURING AND/OR STRMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: 011 / Liquid {njection __ / Waste Disposal [/
"gag," P:%j uction x / Undergrourd Storage  / Deep _/ Shallowy /)

IOCATION: Elevations 1146 Watarthed Duckhannon Run of Mackers Gyeck
District: . Creek County Lauip Quadrangle  gorlin
OOMPANY___ GHG Development Company.. .
aooress B4, 8enilfinl 851204 i Caping |Used in t (f:?ll?nzp
DESIGNATED ’m__ﬁnxx.m_llmhnlnn— Tubing {Drilling|in well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS: t, 2 Box 69 Size
SURM O/NER_. - Oron Gale lLynch - 20-16
TRt. 1, .box 136 : Cond,
ADDRESS -- ... uciiiingn W 26201
- —_— 13-10" 256 256 | To surf.
m RIGHIS Gm g, S, Starcher 9 5/8
40D L 8 5/0 100% 1009 | To Surf.
QIL AND GAS INSEFECTOR FOR THIS WORK 7
Stenl c ADDHESS ﬁt. 2: Eoﬁ&szl}ﬁnﬂ 5172
PERMIT ISSUED aysust 19, 1967 412 4530 4530 | 525 sks
DRIGLING COMENCED  Sepr. 1#, 1987 3 -—
DRILLING COMPLETE®  Secpk. 20, 1987 23/ 4346 4346 o
IF APFIICABLE: PILGGING OF DRY HOLE OF
CONTINUGUS PPOGRESSION FROM DRILLING DR Linars
REVICRKING. VERBAL PEIMISSION OBTALNED used
om
GEDLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Benson ‘Depth 4540 feat:

Pepth of completed well ns‘:':l. feet Rotary x / Cable Tcols
Water stxata depth: Fresh ,m feet; Salt jypn feat

-

Coal seam depths: o= Ys coal being mined in the area? Ho_
OPEN FLGH DRTA Benson 4357-4363
Producing formation Bavard Pay zone depth pasg-za7s  feet
Gag: Initinl open flow McE/d  Oil: Initial open flow - Bul/g
Final open flow 260 Met/a * Final open flow Ebl/d r‘q\-
Time of cpen flow between initial ard final tests hours L
Static rocck prussure  aso psig(surface measuremont) aftevas  hours shul: dn -
{If applicable dus to multiple completion--) ‘;”q
Seocond producing foomatiorn Pay zone depth feeﬁt % o

Gas: Initial cpen £low McE/A  Oll: Initial open flow miA -
Final open flow - MeEfa  Oid:  Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open £low between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pmssure poig(surface measurement) after hours shut $n

{Contirue on reveree side)

01/12/2024



O IVv-35
{RLVERSE)
- v

. et M b . -4
DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATENG, PIWSICA_L'\W-, EE., -

MY HEE R £ ’ ..
AlleghenyRan Gorrlog & CPL, Verforated Bonmon 4357-4363, 2] holeg, .39 NSC. il
Hallibucton Mator Frac 308 Gel LGG-IV - Break 20753~Avg TPS1'274d,"Avg’ Rate 31 BPM, ... .. ..
HHE wsod 2054, ¥SI 1530, 5 min 1450, used 500 gals 15X ¥E Acid,_ 5.0.00!_ FOIIOO and
70,0004 20/40 sand, aTegba, BT Me
Porforated Bayard 2459 ~--2474, 21 holes, .39 &G ¥ "¥F ’
flalliburton Water Frac 30# Gel LGC-3V - Break 1100, Avg TPSI 2530, Avg Rate 15 BPH,
P used 922, ISI 1500, 5 min 1430, used 750 gals 15X FE Acid For ballout with 40

pecl, balls Spgr 1.3. Ho ballout @ 15254., used 25004 807100 and 27,5008 20/40 Sand.

(P I

WELL, I0G

TEMATIS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT ;| TOP FEET | POTIOM FEEN Including indicktion of all fres)
. and salt water, coal; oll and ga

Slay 0 3 1/2" stream water ¢ 80'
Sand, Shalo & RR . 3 1520 174" stroam water ¢ 340'
1. Limo 1520 1533 banp at 1180’
foele . 1533 1565
%o ulme & Injun 1565 1761
Sund & Shale 1761 A513 D E@‘Sﬂ
1.0 TOPS OGT 29 1987
OIVISION OF.OIL&GF\S
L. Lige 1512 1547 DEPARTFAENT OF ENERTY
B, Limu/R. Inj- 1560 1758
Neres/Gantz , .. 1886 o8
50! 1990 2040
3o 2045 2094
Gord. St./fGord. .l 2097 22710 e
4Lh A 2249 2324
5th Z350 2392
L. 5th 2A03 2426
Buyurd 24A57 2430
Elizabeth 2580 2646
Warren 2717 2795
Spuuchley 3066 3loo
Bulltown 3204 3305
Bradford 360¢c 3740
Riley 4076 4258
Benson 4350 4366

{Attach sepavatc vkoeto ac necceosay)

cle DEVELOPHENT GOHPANY .
it K ] |

batn;  October 19, 1987 o

Note: Hegulaiion 8.02(i) provides ae follows:

“rho torm ‘log' or 'well log! shall mean a systematio
%&"J detatled gaclogieal racord of all formationa, {noluding
-8 iwal, encotinberad in the drilling of a weil.®
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PLUGGING PROGNOSIS

West Virginia, Lewis County
AP| # 47-041-03839

Casing Schedule

13-10” csg @ 256’ (CTS per report)
8-5/8" csg @ 1009’ (CTS per report)
4-1/2" csg @ 4530’ (CTS w/ 525 sks cmt)
2-3/8" thg @ 4346’ (no packer info)

TD @ 4530’

Completion: 4357'-4363’; 2459'-2474’

Fresh Water: 80’; 340’

Saltwater: 1180’

Coal: None Listed

0il Show: None Listed

Gas Show: None Listed
Elevation: 1146’

1
2
3.
4

Notify inspector, Ken Greynolds @ (304) 206-6613, 48 hrs. prior to commencing operations.

Check wellhead pressure and tag TD w/ wireline.

Pull tbg and lay down

Run in to depth @ 4407". Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole. Pump at least 10 bbls
gel. Pump 156’ Class L cement plug from 4413’ to 4257’ (completion plug). Tag TOC. Top off as needed.
Pump 6% bentonite gel between all plugs.

Free point 4-1/2” csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class L cement plug across csg cut. 50° infout of cut. TOOH
w/ tbg to top of plug. Set 100’ plug across casing shoe if all of 5-3/16" casing isn't completely removed. Do
not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ thg to 2474’ Pump 115’ Class L Cement plug from 2474’ to 2359’ (completion plug).

TOOH w/ thg to 1230°. Pump 271’ Class L Cement plug from 1230’ to 959’ (Saltwater, elevation, 8-5/8"
csg shoe plug)

TOOH w/ thg to 390°. Pump 390’ Class L cement plug from 390’ to Surface. (Freshwater, surface csg shoe,

and Surface plug).

10. Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument. 3 N

igitalty signed by Kenneth Greynolds

Kenneth Greynolds ot &b Surn.

Grgynoids@wv gav C = AD O = WVDEF OU = Ofl and Gas
Dite: 2023 12,13 0906 56 0500

01/12/2024



WW-4A
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number Slarcher WS 2
3) API Well No.: 47 - 041 - 03839
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Oren Gale Lynch Name
Address 429 Buckhannon Run Rd. Address
Buckhannon, WV 26201
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Oren Gale Lynch
Address 429 Buckhannon Run Rd.
Buckhannon, WV 26201
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Kenneth Greyvnolds (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Addvress 613 Broad Run Rd. Name
Jane Lew. WV 26378 Addvress

Telephone  (681) 990-6948

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(T

well its and the plugging work order; and > A r\"u’l
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6. -

he application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sects out the parties involved in the work and describes the

&l

“Ihe reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the i nstriictions on the revesses side.
Ilowever, you are not required to take any action at all. C

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposcs lo file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Ofice of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WAW-6. Copics of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand 1o the person(s) nanied above (or by publicalion in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery Lo the Chiel.

Well Operator _Diversified Production, LLC >/ / p

By: ChisVeazsy 7 227 77777

Its: Permilling Supervisor_
Address 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301
Telephone 304-590-7707
OF FICIAL SEAL l
NOTARY PUBLIC {
,& L /\'/ STATE OF WESTVIRGINA  }
Subseribed and sworn boib/u').me this J day of R an_, 7 ,)1_)&3 Jeﬂrey Bush ‘}
1007 Henry St .
¢ idlass A Notawy K { Ravenswood, WV 28164 |
My Commission Expires”  NJENG, Loy A% 203X My Commission Expies Soplembar 28, 2029
 — : ——

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, ns a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State ngencies or third parties in the normal course of

business or as

needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, OQur

office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, p

lease contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

01/12/2024



Print Labal | SimplaCertifiedMail.com

11130423, 1:41 PM

Diversified Gas & Qil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

e ]
USPS CERTIFED MAIL™

9407 1361 0544 2762 1731 10
L T

el e Tl gy ey 1

OREN GALE LYNCH
429 BUCKHANNON RUN RD
BUCKHANNON WV 26201-8162

01/12/20%4

htips:imy.aimplecerifiedmail.com



WwWw-9
) APl Number 47 - 941 . 03839

Operator’s Well No. Starcherws2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name:_Diversified Production, LLC OP Code 494524121

Walershed (HUC 10)_Buckhannon Run Quadrangle Beilin7.5'
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No.

D Will a pit be used?  Yes No

Production fluid and cement returns.

If so, please deseribe anticipated pit waste:
Will asyntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes . No r__l If so,whatml.?__20
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (il selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

% Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 2003902327 002 )
Reuse (al API Number, )
OfY Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Diilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, elc. N/A

JIf oil based, what type? Synthelic, petroleum, etc. NJA

Additives to be used in drilling medium?N/A

Drill cullings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed oflsite, cte. N/A

-If lefl in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill orofisile name/permit number? N/A

Pemnittee shall provide written notice to theOfice of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cultings or associated waslerejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall beprovided within 24 howrs of rejection and the pemittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand andagree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issucd
on April 1, 2016, by the Oftice of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. 1 understand thatthe
provisions of the pennit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general pemmit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

T certify under penalty of law that I have personally cxamined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquity of thosc individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware thal there are significant penalties for

submilling false in{‘nrnmlimWssilﬂyfﬁneor imprisonment. {and Gas
Company Official Signatw 2 ,_7 / é,’,ﬂ/ nEC 1.3 2023

St o=
Company Official (Typed Name) Chris Veazey
Company Official Titlle_Manager Plugging Operations
&\ e N =
Subscribed and swom before me this / day of Aepbe f , 20 2 S
78 Y SRR = ~ Gt
W ; NOTARY PU
My commission expires m’iﬁﬂw 9%7 PRER ] STMEJS; ,";’E‘}T :;EGNIA l
\ ' L 1007 Henry St
[ é Aavenswood, WV 26164 |
My Comamsssion Explres s.mnt-n.mett



Form WW-9
Operator's Well No._Slarcher WS 2

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed +-1 ac. Preveg ctation pH

Lime __ 3 Tons/acreorto correct to pll 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fertilizer amount_ TBD Ihs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Sced Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike 5 Alside Clover 5
Annual Rye 156
Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water fiom the pit will be land applied, provide water volunie, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheel.
I P !

Kenneth Greynolds|

Plan Approved by:

Commenls:

Title: Date:

Field Revicwed? ( I l ) Yes ( I l )No

01/12/2024



DIVERSIFIED
energy

oate: 1173012023

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

aprvumber 4704103839 wenname Starcher WS 2.

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,
Chris Veazey

Permitting Supervisor
304-590-7707

414 Summers Street » Charleston, WV 25301 « 304.353.6012

01/12/2024



west virginla depariment of envionmental proleciion -

Office of Oll and Gas Harold D). Ward, Cabinct Sccretary
601 57% Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM

LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4

)

) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )

)

)

)

35CSR8 SECTION 20.1,
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING

OF OIL AND GAS WELLS

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

01/12/2024




4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration, During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chicf of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.
ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by APl is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

— *i- s ST e ;_.
James

| 01/12/2024
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

arr: 4704103839 WELL NO.:_Starcher WS 2

rarRM NAME:_Lynch, Oren Gale
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC

COUNTY: | ewis pIsTRICT: Hackers Creek

QUADRANGLE: Berlin 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER:_Qren Gale Lynch

roYALTY OWNER: Oren G. Lynch & Jetta K. Lynch
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4322520.33

UTM GPS EASTING: 557281.21 GPS ELEVATION:_1148.6'

The Responsible Parly named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet

the following requirements:

L. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2, Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3, Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS _X : Post Processed Differential _ X
Real-Time Differential

4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the Office of Qil and Gas.
// //m, //' é A Chris Veazey - Permilling Supervisor /7 /;; JA}
7 ,0/

Signature Title /" Dat

01/12/2024



1) Date:_Iuly 22, 1987

2) Operator's
Well No, GHGD 2959
3) APl Well No, _¥1_-041-3839 _
Strte County Permil

FORM WHW~2(B) FILECOPY

EpEGiy
JUL 30 1987

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ' T
’ DIVISION OF OIL &mt@m'r.\nmr OF ENERGY, O1l. AND GAS DIVISION
DEPARTIMENT OF ENERIY APPLICATION FOILA WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil s G X 7
B (If “Qas", Producticn __?'g__,____l Underground storsge / Dep /  Shallow . X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elesation: 1146 7\ Watershed: _Buckhannon Run of Hackers Creck .
oivria; __ llackers Cxe Comy- _Leyis Quadrargle: ___Dorldn 24§
6) WELLOPERATORGHS Development Go CODE: (O_/ﬁ__ 7) DESIGNATED AGENT Gary Nicholas
Adéressc/o_Cheryl S, Martle P.0. Dox 15746 Address _ Crosswind _Corporate Park
_Pittshurgh, PA 15244 Rt. 2, Box_698, Bridgeport, WV 26330
g8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO RE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Stephaen Gasey Name —___Sam Jack Drilling Go,
Addrest Re. %, Hox 232D Addiesy P.0O. Daox 48
Iane Lew, WV 26378 _Buckhannan, WV 26201
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Dill_—X /7 Dull  deeper / Redill J Stimulate_ X/
* - Plug off old formatlon_.____/ Perforate new formation ./
Other physiczl change-in well (specify) —
1) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Bgnson
12) Estimated depth of compleled well, 4540 fect
13) Apptoximate irata depihs: l-‘mh,..__....l_éi:__’i.lﬂ__ful‘. sall, = feet, - ——
14) Approximate coal seam depihs: 4% 15 coal being mined inthe atea?  Yes. /) No___= /
15) CASING AND TUDING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPLOIFICATIONS TOOTAGLINTERVALS CEMINT THLLUP PACKERS
TUBING TAPE Wk ORSALKS
S Gride parln, Nam | Used Fer dridag leltla mell ICub¥ let))
Condveior Kinds
Froh maier fL1=3/4l-40 |42 X 40 40 To surface [|By rule 15,05
Coa) Srn
imamegme___I-5/8 [X-42 |23 % 1000 1000 Ta_surface |y rule 15.05
Prodorien h-1/2 |1-55 }10,5 | X 4540 4540 200 - 400___|| b
Tubing -1/2 ICN-5512.75 | X By _rule 15.01
Lintety Petlonnbon:
Top Botiem
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT .
Permit number 47-041-3839 August 18 1987

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permissior, granted 1o drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereolNotitication must be given (v the Distrjct O snd Gy Insoecipy, (tefer Lo
No. 8) Prlor to the eonstruction of rosds, loratluns and phs for any permliied work, 10 nddl!Ton. the el <perator or Tis contracicr Shalnotlty e propes

district ofl and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permlitted work has commenced,)

The permitted work Is as described In the Notice and Application, plat, and reclimation plan, subject 1o any mocificarions and conditions specificd on the
reverse hereol,

Permit expires August 18, 1989 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted withdue diligence,

N
\o Bond: Apent: at: in Fe P : I
( : gent: @Cyg Fee wj @8 Other
@ - %f) U_ ; y o Ve 4 .
; &/
22 (218 -%)&1.Mf{ll\£7 %j—‘kf{' \-2‘ Jtolgn,

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling .. .atlon, /DiTGCtWivision of 611 nnc}/ﬁﬁs i

-'-_,-’3" See the reverse slde of the APPLICANTS OPY for InsthefTlons to the well operator, - -
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i @@RV -“

JUL 30 1907 ——r

* ' zoach oR PHOTODPY SECFICH OF
" NVOLVED TORCGRARHIC MAP,  DIVISION OF OIL & GAS

{PORMNGLE Borlin 7.5 win, | OEPARTMENT OF ENERay | Well sice @ - ’
" Accpss Poad e -

' (,K\ . 3 .-rl.,y:pu} ﬂ &(’gﬂg‘ﬁ'ﬁ,{ﬁwx (‘Eﬁ -
‘\ : ) i 0

O TSN
i ) N

(ain o,

%%; g
S Daitt SrN

o o .
." \ R 7%?\ . .'__‘ 44;\.- o " ’-. \'_-‘_
oy ahsedadn " s A ]
U N S
o well Joca existing acces mad,zoadstobewnstmcm,we.us:‘.h:;.
;ﬁﬁ;npin;lﬁ necessary Y mmbararlscr lettered tn corzespond with the firs

art of this plan, Include ail natural dxainage.

s ASAAAANASNARNY, ¢
Property bourdagy =d—r—t—-r—\ Diversicin l
Fradam = = T | sprins O-¥ |
Bdsting £ USSRV [ ¥ SR Wet spot !
plannad fence ——¥e—ry /o Puilding '
e O——t—— Q"
Stremm N\, eS| - Drain pipe—— <" Tz, -
e o oy Hatamway = 2= 22
- Location is on & weotled
‘ flat on a hilleide, Usable

timber will:be cut and

stacked, Topsoil will be

stockpilad for use in

ravegetatior..

Looavion of Eib mRY vary

if construction difficulties
. wWarrant, .

Accens road utildizea an
existing road from Co, Rt,
28 to a point vhere a new

Boap
R/ T
2/

$°.2  road will be cut up and
wy ﬂ around the hill to the loe:z
!‘.‘@., location site. ° ‘

& 53 Rock will be used on road’

where necessary.

Pit should be lined to av&ﬂi’
accidental leakege inty the
pond? O

Vi

E.C. is oxisting culvert.

This in & dry weuther -
location, v
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FORM WW=§

RT.HALL arer3

—

. ‘5}1}3‘6\%1 : : l—um‘—- '
. . e LATITUDE 39905 00"
WELL nsr:nsm:esn .
H40°30'E, 410" TQ Y 'CNERNY
0719948 w1 90.50' TO 1Z'CHERRY aatOM 3
o
. ) '-..,'H‘ - - .g
TIE LMES P N"‘»- w:h
A + noz%RrE, 21005’ iy
0 - so1°38'e, 22747 R
| ¢ - N55°p0'W, 340,00 ~
wj -
NGER ol g
i E a
(o] B
4
]
Lvnen ..
4
N\
\ ,;Qf :
e .
sMir .
' . it
100" N 1.
RANDOLPH )
b Y
- LAND SURVEYING SERVICES e -
21 CEDAR LANE ’
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330
PHONET 3040422018
MITCHEWL YA % (74 .
_(+) DEHOTES LOCATION OF WEL lmm:u STATES TOPOORAPHIC MAPS eaarress
1 LENO, | THE UNDENSIGHED, HEREBY CEATIFY THAT tﬂ D, ¢n
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT 15 CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY s {,(!l.-,-g,, o ‘=:
SCALE 13500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE o \, .
MINIMUM DEGREE OF {NFOAMATION NEQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- ar ) H
ACGURATY_____11n 200 LATIONS ISBUED AND PRESGRIDED \Wié EPART- STATE OF i
PHOVEN S3OURCE OF MENT OF ENERGY. %+ [—f - S X N
ELEVATION.EXIST. WELL 47091350 | - (SIONED) WAL Diaa SN (,f" A ,(,9.
|- R L —— ! R.PE LS. 5 Uo8 POACE SEAL Hent
JUNE_ 22
STATE OF WEST VIRGIN DATE__SUNE 28 _____,10 87
OPERATOR'S WELL NO.
DEPANTMENT OF ENENGY AP WELL NO.
OIL-AND GAS DIVISION "A7 .04l 3839
WELL TYPE: Ol___GAS_X_LIGUID INJECTION.__\WASTE RISPOSAL__.  BTATE  COUNTY PERMIT
{IF “GAS,") PRODUCTIO| TORAQE, — DEER_SHALLOW,_X _
LO-SI\TION'ELEVAT!ON__ML_W TERSHED “RUCKHAHNIOH RUN OF HACKERS CREEK g :
DISTRIGT HACKERS CHEEK COUNTY LEWIS
QUADRANGLE BEPL'R| 7.5 min. HEARESY YOWN: BERLIN 5 ol
SURFACEOWHER . OREN OALE_KYICH Az.nms.__lm,._ﬂ_. g -
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER ____ W.%.| Mﬂt_.____l.enssmnsms 42 - E
LEASE NO.._Tc* 3723 ‘,fv
PROPOSED WONK:DRILL X _CONVERT_{__ORILL DEEPER___NEDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW ° o
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL {SPECIFY)
¢ LUG AND ABANDON___CLEAN OfIT AND REFLUG_ =
TARGET FORMATION, DEUSON ESTIMATED _ P7H._ 840"
WELL OPERATOR __CHO DEVELOPMENT COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT 44 GARY A, HICHOLAS
ADDRESS ONE_PARK_RIDGE GENTER AODRESS Yz, box 698 ——
PITISBLNGH, PA -] 15244 BRIDGEPORT, W¥__ 20330
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’'s Well
Number Starcher WS 2

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

"The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than threc persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sherill's tax licket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
cither case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these malerials.) Seec Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED T0 FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 657 St. SE
Charleston, WV 26304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (6) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone numbenr,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) 'T'he soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) ‘The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or move of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION o
T hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these maferials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials. ~

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON I'OR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

01/12/2024



WW-4B API No. 4704103839
FFarm Name Lynch, Oren Gale

Well No. Starcher WS 2

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEL

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notificd. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is reccived, or in due course should be reccived by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you arc represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessce for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator D / owner D / lessee D / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

Its

01/12/2024



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4704103839

Plugging Permit

L1 wweas
_I:L WW-4B signed by inspector

[

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
D BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)
D_ WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
J:I__WW—Q GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied
_l:l_ RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7
ﬂ WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT
_EI_ TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED
_l:l_ MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

D_CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

01/12/2024



1/8/24, 2:.03 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits have been issued for 4704101551 04105347 04102281 04103839 04100792

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits have been issued for 4704101551 04105347 04102281 04103839
04100792

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Jan 8, 2024 at 2:03 PM
To: Chris Veazey <CVeazey@dgoc.com>, Kenneth L Greynolds <kenneth.l.greynolds@wv.gov>, Austin Sutler
<asutler@nextlvlenergy.com>, Phyllis Copley <pcopley@dgoc.com>, joreen@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4704101551 04105347 04102281 04103839 04100792.
James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

5 attachments

ﬂ 4704101551.pdf
2323K

ﬂ 4704105347.pdf
2763K

ﬂ 4704103839.pdf
3232K

ﬂ 4704102281.pdf
3290K

ﬂ 4704100792.pdf
3992K
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18cea759ae6d505d&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lr5ajs8b0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18cea759ae6d505d&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lr5ajs8b0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18cea759ae6d505d&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lr5ajs8o1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18cea759ae6d505d&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lr5ajs8o1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18cea759ae6d505d&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lr5ajs8w3&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18cea759ae6d505d&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lr5ajs8w3&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18cea759ae6d505d&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lr5ajs8t2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18cea759ae6d505d&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lr5ajs8t2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18cea759ae6d505d&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_lr5ajs8z4&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18cea759ae6d505d&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_lr5ajs8z4&safe=1&zw



